COSCAP – South Asia


Attachment -8
INFORMATION SOUGHT FROM STATES

Name of the Civil Aviation Administration : 
1. Aircraft on Civil Register – 2007
	Manufacturer
	Model
	ICAO Code
	Wing Type
	Engine Type
	No of Engines
	Number of aircraft in the civil register on 01.09.07

	e.g.
Airbus
	A310
	EA31
	Fixed Wing
	Turbo Jet
	2
	4

	
	
	
	
	
	
	


2. Air Operator Certificate Holders -2007
	Number  of operators on 01.09.2007

	Operators (domestic only)
	

	International Operators (cargo)
	

	International Operators (cargo / passengers)
	

	Other operators
	


3. Approved Maintenance, Repair and  Overhaul Organizations (MRO)

	
	Number  of operators on 01.09.2007

	
	Total
	A1
	B1
	D
	C

	Approved MROs who hold JAA/EASA 145 approval
	
	
	
	
	

	Approved MRO who do not hold JAA/EASA 145 approval
	
	
	
	
	


4. Approved Flying Training Organizations (FTO)
	
	Number  of operators on 01.09.2007

	Approved FTO who conduct training upto PPL/CPL/IR
	

	Approved Simulator Facilities including types
	


5. Licensed /Certified Personnel 

	
	Number of Personnel Holding valid Licences on 01,09.2007

	Private Pilots (PPL)
	

	Commercial Pilots Licence Holders (CPL)
	

	Air Transport Pilot Licence Holders (ATPL)
	

	Aircraft Maintenance Engineer Licence Holders (AMEL)
	

	Air Traffic Controller Licence Holders (ATCL)
	

	Flight Operations Officer Licence Holder (FOOL)
	

	Other Licensed Personnel
	

	Designated Civil Aviation Medical Examiners/Practitioners 
	


6. Aviation Statistics of domestic carriers – domestic routes
	
	2003
	2003
	2004
	2005
	2006

	Passenger – kilometers performed
	
	
	
	
	

	Freight –Tonne kilometers performed
	
	
	
	
	

	Mail – Tonne kilometers performed
	
	
	
	
	

	Passengers carried
	
	
	
	
	

	Freight – Tonne carried
	
	
	
	
	

	Aircraft –kilomters performed
	
	
	
	
	

	Aircraft departures performed
	
	
	
	
	


7. Aviation Statistics of domestic carriers – international routes
	
	2003
	2003
	2004
	2005
	2006

	Passenger – kilometers performed
	
	
	
	
	

	Freight –Tonne kilometers performed
	
	
	
	
	

	Mail – Tonne kilometers performed
	
	
	
	
	

	Passengers carried
	
	
	
	
	

	Freight – Tonne carried
	
	
	
	
	

	Aircraft –kilomters performed
	
	
	
	
	

	Aircraft departures performed
	
	
	
	
	


8. International Traffic (all airlines including domestic international airlines)
	
	2003
	2003
	2004
	2005
	2006

	Number of international Airlines 
	
	
	
	
	

	Number of arrivals
	
	
	
	
	

	Number of departures
	
	
	
	
	

	Number passengers embarked
	
	
	
	
	

	Number of passengers disembarked
	
	
	
	
	

	Freight – Tonne  loaded
	
	
	
	
	

	Freight – Tonne unloaded
	
	
	
	
	

	Mail – Tonne loaded
	
	
	
	
	

	Mail – Tonne unloaded
	
	
	
	
	


9. Airports
Total Number of International Airports  :-
Total Number of only domestic Airports :-
10. Aircraft Accidents in the country  (Number of Accidents (A)  / Total number of fatalities (F))
	Aircraft MTOW
	1999
	1998
	1999
	2000
	2001
	2002
	2003
	2004
	2005
	2006

	
	A
	F
	A
	F
	A
	F
	A
	F
	A
	F
	A
	F
	A
	F
	A
	F
	A
	F
	A
	F

	2250 kg or less
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Between 2251 - 5700 kg 
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Between 5701 – 27,000 kg
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Over 27,000 kg
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Helicopters
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